A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS TO ADOPT THE LOS ALTOS AGE FRIENDLY ACTION PLAN THAT WILL BE SUBMITTED TO THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF RETIRED PERSONS (AARP) AND THE WORLD HEALTH ORGANIZATION (WHO) FOR FINAL APPROVAL

WHEREAS, on September 27, 2011, City Council approved the city of Los Altos application to the WHO Network of Age Friendly Cities; and

WHEREAS, the city of Los Altos was the first municipal agency in Santa Clara County to become an Age Friendly City under the WHO; and

WHEREAS, on February 14, 2023, City Council authorized funding for the age friendly recertification project to create an action plan; and

WHEREAS, city staff, in collaboration with the Senior Commission and the Center for Age Friendly Excellence (CAFÉ), completed a variety of community and staff engagement to inform the creation of the action plan: and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the city of Los Altos hereby adopt the Los Altos Age Friendly Action Plan that will be submitted to the American Association of Retired Persons (AARP) and the World Health Organization (WHO) for final approval.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed and adopted by the City Council of the city of Los Altos at a meeting thereof on the 12th day of November 2024 by the following vote:

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
	Jonathan D. Weinberg, MAYOR
Attest:	
Attest.	
Maliasa Thurman MMC	
Melissa Thurman, MMC	
CITY CLERK	

Resolution 2024- Page 1 of 1